announcements (i) when the final offer price and the final number of RMB Shares to be issued

under the RMB Share Issue are determined and (ii) upon completion of the RMB Share Issue.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 12 –

For reference and illustration purposes only, assuming that (i) all 433,730,000 RMB

Shares will be issued under the RMB Share Issue pursuant to the Specific Mandate, (ii) the

outstanding share options are not exercised, and (iii) all RMB Shares are issued to the public

and there are no changes in the share capital of the Company after the Latest Practicable Date

and prior to the completion of the RMB Share Issue, and to the best knowledge of the Directors

after reasonable enquiry, the shareholding structure of the Company both as at the Latest

Practicable Date and immediately after the completion of the RMB Share Issue is as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the completion
of the RMB Share Issue (assuming
the issue size is 433,730,000 RMB

Shares)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital

RMB Shares to be issued
under the proposed RMB
Share Issue – – 433,730,000 24.90%

To be subscribed for by China

IC Fund II pursuant to the

China IC Fund II

Subscription Agreement(1) – – 72,288,333 4.15%
Hong Kong Shares 1,308,147,031 100.0% 1,308,147,031 75.10%
Held by core connected persons 715,272,722 54.68% 715,272,722 41.06%

– Shanghai Hua Hong

International, Inc. (“Hua
Hong International”)(2) 347,605,650 26.57% 347,605,650 19.96%

– Shanghai Alliance

Investment Limited* (上海
聯和投資有限公司,

“SAIL”)(3) 188,961,147 14.44% 188,961,147 10.85%
– Xinxin (Hong Kong)

Capital Co., Limited

(“Xinxin”)(2) 178,705,925 13.66% 178,705,925 10.26%
Held by public 592,874,309 45.32% 592,874,309 34.04%

Total 1,308,147,031 100.00% 1,741,877,031 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Based on the maximum subscription amount of RMB3,000,000,000 and assuming an offer size of
RMB18 billion (being the lower end of the estimated offer size as at the Latest Practicable Date).

(2) Hua Hong International and Xinxin are direct shareholders of the Company.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 13 –

(3) SAIL is an indirect shareholder of the Company, which holds interests in the Company through two
wholly-owned subsidiaries, including Sino-Alliance International, Ltd. (“Sino-Alliance
International”).

(4) The figures above have been subject to rounding adjustments.

V. FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS